ECC - Nickel-
Cadmium Battery
ECM - Lead
Calcium Battery
in an emergency light unit
EC Series
General Information
Compliment your interiors and lighting designs with the

12 volt  8 Watt Halogen Lamp, (one per head) ................................. HF
12 volt  12 Watt Halogen Lamp, (one per head)............................... HG
How To Order Matching Escort Series Remotes
Description                                                              Model #
6 volt 5.4 watt incandescent lamp remote head..........EF23 (ZP)
6 volt 9 watt incandescent lamp remote head ............EF23 (ZD)
12 volt 9 watt incandescent lamp remote head ..........EF23 (ZF)
12 volt 12 watt incandescent lamp remote head ........EF23 (ZG)
6 volt 6 watt halogen lamp remote head ....................EF23 (HA)
6 volt 8 watt halogen lamp remote head ....................EF23 (HB)
6 volt 12 watt halogen lamp remote head ..................EF23 (HD)
12 volt 8 watt halogen lamp remote head....................EF23 (HF)
12 volt 12 watt halogen lamp remote head ................EF23 (HG)
Warranty*
Unit Warranty: Entire unit (excluding lamps and fuses) carries a
3-year Full Warranty.
Battery Warranty: Unit batteries are warranted as follows:
Sealed Nickel-Cadmium: ECC – 10-year life expectancy,
5-year Full Warranty, plus 5-year pro rata warranty.
Sealed Lead Calcium: ECM – 8-year life expectancy,
3-year Full Warranty, plus 3-year pro rata warranty.
*Subject to proper installation and maintenance.
ECC - Nickel-Cadmium Battery
ECM - Lead Calcium Battery
Cabinet
S        L
A 31/2” 4”
B 61/8” 63/4”
C 51/4” 61/4”
D 151/4” 161/2”
E 11” 121/2”
EC Series 6 or 12 Volt
18 to 54 Watts
E
C
DA
B
How To Order (example)
For standard units without options Options are added to units by
only order Series, Battery, Watts, Heads listing suffix at end of model #
EC M 18 - 2 *ZD - D1
Series Battery type Watts for # of Lamp option Option
lead calcium 90 min. heads 6V 9W time
incandescent delay
Includes standard lamp *see lamp data sheet in lighting
fixture section for other lamp wattages
Order
Model
No.
Furnished standard with two 9 watt High Intensity Incandescent  lamps.
11/2 hrs 2 hrs 3 hrs 4 hrs
*National Electrical Code Specification.
Nickel-Cadmium